## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC	05/03/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc.
Street Address:	One Verizon Way
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

Name:	BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	10 MOULTON STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02476

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10803032

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-351-3579
Email: patents@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Verizon Patent Management Group

Address Line 1: 1320 N. Courthouse Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03-4056

501559314 REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0071

10803032

PATENT

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joseph R. Palmieri

#### Total Attachments: 16

source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page1.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page2.tif source=1st Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC 5-3-04#page3.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page4.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page5.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page6.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page7.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page8.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page9.tif source=1st Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC 5-3-04#page10.tif source=1st Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC 5-3-04#page11.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page12.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page13.tif source=1st Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC 5-3-04#page14.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page15.tif source=1st\_Asgmt-BBNT-Solutions-LLC-to-VzCorpServGroupInc&BBNTSolutionsLLC\_5-3-04#page16.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0072

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is effective as of March 26, 2004 between BBNT Solutions LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a principal business address of 10 Moulton Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a principal business address of 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, and BBNT Solutions LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a principal business address of 10 Moulton Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138 (hereInafter Jointly "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the inventions and United States and foreign Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid inventions and United States and foreign Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent identified in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants set forth in the Intellectual Property Agreement among BBNT Solutions LLC, Verizon Communications Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a principal business address of 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, and Verizon Technologies Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a principal business address of 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to any rights and licenses granted to third parties on or before the effective date hereof, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE an undivided joint ownership in all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid inventions and United States and foreign Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent identified in Schedule A, including all inventions and improvements described therein, any legal equivalent thereof in all foreign countries (subject, however, to applicable patent laws in such countries), the right to claim priority therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent worldwide to be obtained by such patent applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, substitutes, reissues or re-examinations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which such Letters Patent are granted, plus any extensions, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of said Letters Patent and inventions, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

MS

PATENT REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent resulting from the inventions and Applications for United States Letters Patent listed in Schedule A or any divisions, relssues, continuations (in whole or in part), renewals, extensions, substitutes or re-examinations thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR's interest therein.

BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC

Mark Sherman Vice President, Contracts

2

0	_1		J.	I	١.	٨
7	CI	ne	n	Ш	le.	А

		Outle	uule A				
Verizon Docket	•	Ser.N	o.App.No.	App.Date Pat No.		Sub Stat.	Schedule A contd.
Record Owner							
		9/	638,166	8/10/2000		Allowed	
ROUTING T-37 EM	MAIL OVER AN H323 (VOIP) N	ETWORK					
0G-3005 DIV 1 BBNT Solutions	United States	10	748,859	12/29/2003		Pending	
ROUTING T-37 EM	MAIL OVER AN H323 (VOIE) N	ECWORK					
00-3006 BBNT Solutions	United States LLC	9/	621,252	7/21/2000		Pending	
SYSTEMS AND MET	THODS FOR CONDITIONAL ROUT	ING OF CALLS	IN A TELEPHON	Y NETWORK			
00-4003 BBNT Solutions		9/	588,057	6/5/2000		Pending	
SYSTEM AND METI	HOD FOR TESTING THE SPEAKE	R AND MICROS	HONE OF A COMMI	UNICATION DEVICE			
00-4006 BBNT Solutions	United States	9/	748,057	12/22/2000	The second secon	Published	
STREAMING CONTI	ENT'						
CC-4013 BBNT Sclutions	United States	9/	585,933	6/2/2000		Pending	
METHODS AND SYS	STEMS FOR SUPPLYING ENCRYP	TION KEYS					
00-4019 BBNT Solutions	United States LLC	9/		5/19/2000 6,650,742	11/18/200	3 Issued	
SYSTEMS AND MET	THODS FOR REDUCING THE OCC	URRENCE OF A	NNOYING VOICE	CALLS			
00-4023 BBNT Solutions	United States	9/	826,715	4/5/2001		Pending	
SYSTEMS AND ME	THODS FOR IMPLEMENTING SEC	MENTATION IN	I SPEECH RECOGN	ITION SYSTEMS			
00-4026 RBNT Solutions	United States	9/	699,922	10/30/2000		Pending	

Schedule A
------------

	Country		o.App.No.	App.Date Pat No.	GrantDate		Schedule A contd.
Record Owner	<del></del>	,				<b></b>	
	United States	9/	871,024	5/31/2001		Pending	
METHOD AND APP	PARATUS FOR ELIMINATING U	NWANTED TELEPH	ONE CALLS				
00-4029 SBNT Solutions	United States	9/	777,969	2/5/2001		Published	
METHOD, APPARA MELECOMMUNICAT	TUS AND PROGRAM FOR PROVIDING DEVICES	IDING USER-SEL	ECTED ALERTING	SIGNALS IN			
00-4037 RCE 1 3BNT Solutions	United States	9/	847,256	5/2/2001		Pending	
SYSTEM AND MET	NOD FOR MAXIMUM BENEFIT	ROUTING					
00-4045 BBNT Solutions	United States	9/	928,133	8/10/2001		Pending	
	PARATUS FOR PROVIDING ADA S AN INTRUSION DETECTION		CHRONIZED DYNAM	MIC ADDRESS			
00-4046 BBNT Solutions		9/	927,671	8/10/2001		Pending	
	PARATUS FOR PROVIDING ADA aka IP Chameleon)	APTIVE SBLE-SYN	CHRONIZED DYNAI	MIC ADDRESS			
	United States	9/	834, 355	4/13/2001 6,363,071	3/26/2002	Issued	
DDM: SOTHETOW							
	ESS ADAPTATION						
HARDWARE ADORI	United States	9/	927,979	8/10/2001	TO THE	Pending	
MARDWARE ADDRI 00-4049 BBNT Solution: SLIDING SCALE	United States		·			Pending	
00-4049 BBNT Solution: SLIDING SCALE DYNAT)	United States s LLC ADAPTIVE SELF-SYNCHRONIX United States		·	ON (aka PER-PACKET		Pending Pending	

Verizon Docket	-		o.App.No.	App.Date Paz No.		Sub Stat.	Schedule A contd.
Record Owner							
00-4064 BBNT Solutions	United States	9/	845,486	4/30/2001		Pending	
SYSTEMS AND ME	THODS FOR PROVIDING AUDIO INFO	NCITAMS	TO SERVICE AGENTS				
00-4070 BBNT Solutions	United States bLC	9/	963,702	9/26/2001		Under Appeal	
SYSTEMS AND ME	THODS FOR IDENTIFYING AND MAPP	ING COND	UIT LOCATIONS				
01-4004A BBNT Solutions	United States	10	90,210	3/4/2002		Pending	
APPARATUS AND SYSTEM	METHOD FOR ANALYZING ROUTING O	F CALLS	IN AN AUTOMATED E	RESPONSE			
01-4004B BBNT Solutions	United States LLC	10	90,205	3/4/2002	7 TO THE SEC OF	Pending	
APPARATUS AND RESPONSE SYSTE	METHOD FOR QUANTIFYING AN AUTO M	MATION B	ENEFIT OF AN AUTO	CMATED			
01-4004C BBNT Solutions	United States	10	90,579	3/4/2002		Pending	
APPARATUS AND RESPONSE SYSTE	METHOD FOR VISUALLY REPRESENTI M	NG BEHAV	TOR OF A USER OF	AN AUTOMATED			
01-4004D BBNT Solutions	United States	10	90,546	3/4/2002		Pending	
APPARATUS AND AUTOMATED RESP	METHOD FOR VISUALLY REPRESENTI ONSE SYSTEM	NG EVENT	S IN CALLS HANDLE	ED BY AN			
01-4004E BBNT Solutions		10	90,369	3/4/2002		Pending	
AFPARATUS AND	METHOD FOR ANALYZING AN AUTOMA	TED RESI	PONSE SYSTEM				
01-4005 BBNT Solutions	United States BLC	10	90,254	3/4/2002		Pending	
SYSTEM AND MET	HCD FOR OBSERVING CALLS TO A C	ALL CENT	'ER				

Verizon Docket	Country		App.No.	App.Date Pat No.		Sub Stat.	Schedule A contd.
Record Owner 01-4006 BBNT Solutions	United States	10	90,395	3/4/2002		Pending	
APPARATUS AND M	ETHOD FOR LOGGING EVENTS THAT ( CENTER SYSTEM	OCCUR WH	EN INTERACTING WI	TH AN			
01-4007 BBNT Solutions	United States	10	90,234	3/4/2002		Pending	
APPARATUS AND M SYSTEM	ETHOD FOR MONITORING PERFORMAN	DE OF AN	AUTOMATED RESPO	NSE			
01-4008 BBNT Solutions	United States	10	90,522	3/4/2002		Pending	
SYSTEM AND METH	OD FOR ASSESSING A CALL CENTER						
01-4010 BBNT Solutions		10	90,524	3/4/2002	33 7700	Pending	
SYSTEM AND METH CENTER	OD FOR ANNOTATING RECORDED INFO	ORMATION	FROM CONTACTS TO	) CONTACT			
01-4013 BBNT Solutions	United States	10	279,336	10/24/2002		Pending	
UNSUPERVISED TR	MAINING IN NATURAL LANGUAGE CALL	L ROUTIN	G				
01-4025 BBNT Solutions	United States LLC		184,566			Pending	
SYSTEMS AND MET	HODS FOR REDUCING NOISE IN ADS	L TRANSM	ISSIONS				
01-4028 BBNT Solutions		10	103,424	3/21/2002		Pending	
METHOD AND APPA ADDRESS TRANSLA	RATUS FOR ANONYMOUS IP DATAGRA TION	M EXCHAN	GE USING DYNAMIC	NETWORK			
01-4037 BBNT Solutions	United States LLC	10	196,619	7/16/2002		Pending	
DETERMINING SER	WICE COVERAGE FOR METROPOLITAN	WIRELES	S NETWORKS		<b>80</b> ( <b>30 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31</b>	·	**************************************

Schedu	e	A
--------	---	---

Verizon Docket Country		c.App.No.	App.Date Pat No.	GrantDate Sub Stat.	Schedule A contd.
Record Owner		w w + = = # #	222222 W 2 - W 2		
	10	166,547	6/13/2002	Pending	
PACKET-PARALLEL HIGH PERPORMANCE CRYPTO	OGRAPHY SYSTEM	S AND METHODS			
01-4061 United States 3BNT Solutions LLC	<u> </u>	229,712	8/23/2002	Published	
METHOD AND FROGRAM FOR INSIBITING ATTA	CK UPON A COME	UTER			
01-4065 United States BBNT Solutions LLC	10	603,131	6/24/2003	Pending	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVALUATING ACCURATING ACCURATIONS OF THE SYSTEM	ACY OF AN AUTO	MATIC LOCATION	IDENTIFICATION		
01-4066 United States BBWI Solutions LLC	10	32,202	12/21/2001	Pending	
METHOD FOR PROVIDING LOCATION INFORMAT	ION OF A WIREI	ESS COMMUNICAT	TION DEVICE		
C1-4057 United States BBNT Solutions LLC	10	32,355	12/21/2001	Pending	
METHOD FOR PROVIDING A CURRENT LOCATIO	N OF A WIRELES	s COMMUNICATIO	N DEVICE		
01-4081 United States BBNT Solutions LLC	10	444,336	5/23/2003	Pending	
METHOD FOR LOCALIZING THE POSITION OF	A WIRELESS DEV	'ICE			
01-4084 United States BBNT Solutions LLC	10	341,734	1/14/2003	Pending	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING AND COMPUTER VIRUS EXTINGUISHER)	PREVENTING THE	SPREAD OF E-	MAIL VIRUSES (aka		
02-4002 United States BBNT Solutions LLC	10	138,273	5/3/2002	Pending	

Verizon Docket	-		.App.No.	App.Date Pat No.		Sub Stat.	Schedule A contd.
Record Owner							
02-4015	United States	10	392,492	3/19/2003		Pending	
BBNT Solutions	PFC						
METHOD AND APPA NETWORK	RATUS FOR ROUTING DATA:	FRAFFIC IN A CF	YPTOGRAPHICAL	LY-PROTECTED			
02-4016 BBNT Solutions	United States	30	391,582	3/19/2003		Pending	
METHOD AND APPA INTERFACE	ARATUS FOR CONTROLLING TH	HE FLOW OF DATA	ACROSS A NET	WORK			
02-4018 BBNT Solutions	United States	10	685,585	10/16/2003		Pending	7.00
SYSTEMS AND MET DECODER)	FEODS FOR CLASSIFYING AU	DIC INTO BROAD	PHONEME CLASS	ES (aka PECNE			
02-4022 3BNT Solutions	United States	10	611,106	7/2/2003		Published	
SYSTEMS AND MET	PRODS FOR PROVIDING ACOUS	STIC CLASSIFICA	ATION				
02-4036 BBNT Solutions	United States	10	610,534	7/2/2003		Published	
SYSTEMS AND MET	IHODS FOR FACILITATING P			-			
02-4038 BBNT Solutions	United States LLC					Published	
SYSTEMS AND ME	THODS FOR AIDING HUMAN T	RANSLATION (aka	a TRANSLATORS'	AIDE)			
02-4062 BBNT Solutions	United States LLC	10	308,683	12/3/2002		Pending	
SYSTEMS AND ME	THOOS FOR DETECTING NETW	ORK INTRUSIONS					
02-4077 BBNT Sclutions	United States	10	454,962	6/5/2003	MA-MA-MA-MA-MA-MA-MA-MA-MA-MA-MA-MA-MA-M	Pending	
	SPEECH SPECTRAL PARAMETE	RS IN THE PRES	ENCE OF NOISE	(aka NOISE			
ROBUST VOCODER	í						

Verizon Docket			App.No.	App.Date Pat No.	GrantDate		Schedule A contd.			
Record Owner										
02-4111 BBNT Solutions		10	663,400	9/16/2003		Foreign Filing OK	'ed			
EMERGENCY SERV	ICES FOR WIRELESS INTERNET ACCE	SS NETWO	DRKS							
02-4122 BBNT Solutions	United States LLC	10	714,101	11/14/2003		Pending				
	MEANS OF MITIGATING DENIAL OF SERVICE ATTACKS ON IF FRAGMENTATION IN HIGH PERFORMANCE IPSEC GATEMAYS									
03-4002 BBNT Solutions	United States LLC	10	446,309	5/28/2003		Pending				
SCHEMES FOR DE	SCHEMES FOR DETERMINING WHETHER ALL OF THE FRAGMENTS OF A DATAGRAM ARE RECEIVED									
03-4022 BBNT Solutions	United States	10	793,606	3/4/2004		Pending				
METHOD AND APP	ARATUS FOR INFORMATION DISSEMIN	MATION								
03-4024 PRO 1 BBNT Solutions	United States DLC		69/463,276	4/16/2003	V 311	Foreign Filing OK	'ed			
SYSTEMS AND ME REDIRECTION	THEOS FOR NEIWORK ATTACK DETECT	PICN AND	PREVENTION THROU	JGH						
03-4325 PRC 1 BBNT Solutions	United States		60/453,389	4/16/2003		Pending				
A METHOD TO TH PREQUENCY RESP	WART THE SPREAD OF MALICIOUS CO	OMPUTER (	WORMS USING SOURC	E-TRAFFIC						
03-4026 BBNT Solutions		10	not assigned	3/18/2004		Pending				
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TRACKING FILE ROUTING ON A NETWORK (aka TRACKING MALICIOUS WORM SPREAD USING INTER-LINK BAND-LIMITED COHERENCE)										
03-4026 PRO 1 BBNT Solutions	United States	-	60/463,274	4/16/2003		Pending	**************************************			
	TRACKING MALICIOUS WORM SPREAD ON A COMPUTER NETWORK USING INTER-LINK BAND-LIMITED COHERENCE									
Marie - Paris							And the state of t			

Verizon Docket	•			App.Date Pat No.		Sub Stat.	Schedule A contd.
Record Owner			** ** ** ** ** **		40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
	United States LLC	10	not assigned	3/18/2004		Pending	
SYSTEMS AND APP	PARATUS FOR FOCUSING SEA	RCH RESULTS ON	THE SEMANTIC WEB				
03-4027 PRO 1 BBNT Solutions			60/465,925	4/28/2003		Foreign Filin	g OK'ed
METHOD AND APPA	ARATUS FOR FOCUSING SEAF	CH RESULTS ON	THE SEMANTIC WEB				
03-4029 BBNT Solutions	United States		not assigned	3/10/2004		Pending	
AUTHENTICATION	IN A QUANTUM CRYPTOGRAP	HIC NETWORK					
03-4030 PRC 1 BBNT Solutions			60/473,681	5/28/2003		Foreign Filin	g OK'ed
METHOD FOR CLAS SECURITY GATEMA	SSIFYING PACKETS TO THEI Y	R SECURITY ASS	SOCIATION IN A HIG	SH-SPEED			
03-4031 PRO 1 BBNT Solutions	United States		60/473,682	5/28/2003		Foreign Filin	g OK'ed
METHOD AND APPA	ARATUS FOR EFFICIENT BUI	FERING AND MET	ERING OF HIGH-SPE	ED FLOWS			
03-4034 BBNT Solutions		10	780,008	2/17/2004	The state of the s	Pending	
CONFIGURABLE PA	ATCH PANEL SYSTEM						
C3-404C BBNT Solutions						Invention Dis	closure
MEDIUM ACCESS	CONTROL WITH KEY AGREEM	ENT					
	United States		not assigned	3/19/2004		Pending	
03-4041 BBNT Solutions	LLC						

	Schedule A				
Verizon Docket Country	Ser.No.App.No.	App.Date Pat No.			Schedule A contd.
Record Owner					
S3-4042	not assigned	3/17/2004		Pending	
PACKET HEADER COMPRESSION FOR LOSSY CHANNELS					
03-4044 United States BBNT Solutions LLC	10 779,948	2/17/2004		Pending	
TIME DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS FOR NETWORK NOD	ES WITH MULTIPLE RECEIVE	RS			
03-4045 United States BBNZ Solutions LLC		William Co.	an annuga (1977) E-SF MANAMANIN III-Y	Invention Dis	closure
HYBRID DINK LAYER					
03-4046 PRO 1 United States BBNT Solutions LLC	not assigned	3/19/2004		Pending	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CRYPTOGRAPHIC SYNCHRONI	ZATION				
C3-4048 PRO 1	60/499,506	9/2/2003	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Foreign Filin	g OK'ed
SELF ORGANIZING SPERCH RECOGNIZER					
03-4049 United States BBNT Solutions ALC	not assigned	3/16/2004		Pending	
DYNAMIC BEAMFORMING FOR AD HOC NETWORKS					
03-4054 United States BBNT Solutions LLC	not assigned	3/19/2004		Pending	
MULTINODE ARRANGEMENT (aka METHODS FOR JOINT	FIBER-RF NETWORK NODES)				
03-4056 United States BBNT Solutions LLC	იდხოვივავიიი 10/803,032	3/18/2004		Pending	
WIRELESS FALLBACK FOR SUBSCIBERS OF WIRELINGS	NETWORKS				
03-4057 PRO 1 United States BBNT Solutions LLC	not assigned	3/25/04		Pending	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CRYPTOGRAPHIC INTEGRITY	(				
03-4063 United States BBNT Solutions LLC				Invention Dis	closure
MECHANISM FOR ENERGY CONSERVATION IN SENSOR N	RETWORKS				
	***************************************	Page 0 of 13			

Page 9 of 13

PATENT REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0083

App.Date Pat No. GrantDate Sub Stat. Schedule A contd. Verizon Docket Country Ser.No.App.No. Record Owner 03-4065 PRO 1 United States not assigned 3/24/2004 Pending BBNT Solutions LLC USING BLUETOOTH-ENABLED CELLPHONES FOR ACCESS CONTROL 03-4066 FRO 1 United States not assigned 3/24/2004 Pending BBNT Solutions LLC KERNAL-BASED COMPUTER IMMUNOLOGY WITH BLOOM FILTERS 04-4001 United States Invention Disclosure BBNT Solutions LLC METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING LINKED INTERACTIVE COMPUTER NETWORK CONNECTIONS USING STATE-SPACE CORRELATION 04-4002 United States Invention Disclosure BBNT Solutions LLC METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED COMPUTER NETWORK ATTACK ATTRIBUTION (aka INTEGRATED ARCHITECTURE) 04-4003 United States Invention Disclosure BBNT Solutions LLC METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AGGREGATING ALGORITHMS FOR DETECTING LINKED INTERACTIVE COMPUTER NETWORK CONNECTIONS (aka MASTER FUNCTION) 04-4004 PRO 1 United States not assigned 3/24/2004 Pending BBNT Solutions LLC NC-SIGHT ROUTING FOR AD-HOC NETWORKS 04-4005 PRO 1 United States nct assigned 3/24/2004 Pending BBNT Solutions LLC VARIABLE TRANSLUCENCY NO-SIGHT ROUTING FOR AD-BOC NETWORKS 04-4006 PRO 1 United States nct assigned 3/24/2004 Pending BBNT Solutions LLC PRIORITY QUEUES WITH RED

Page 10 of 13

Verizon Docket		Ser.No.App.No.	App.Date Pat No.		Sub Stat.	Schedule A contd.					
Record Owner											
04-4007 PRO 1 BBNT Solutions		not assigned	3/24/2004		Pending						
AIDEM-ENCHALLED	TED MICROPAYMENTS FOR INTERNET	COMMERCE				_					
04-4003 PRO 1 33NT Sclutions		not assigned	3/24/2004		Pending						
R-PIM (RADIO PR	R-PIM (RADIO PROTOCOL INDEPENDENT MULTICAST) SM (SPARSE MODE) AND DM (DENSE MODE)										
04-4012 PRC 1 BENT Solutions		not assigned	3/24/2004		Pending						
SIMPLE MANAGEME	NT FOR SMALL NETWORKS										
04-4013 PRO 1 BBNF Solutions		not assigned	3/24/2804		Pending	**************************************					
SETTING UP A PR	IVATE NETWORK										
97-429 BBNT Solutions		8/ 705,742	8/30/1996 5,865,626	2/2/1999	Issued						
MULTI-DIALECT S	PEECH RECOGNETION METHOD AND A	APPARATUS									
99-424 BBNT Solutions	United States	9/ 718,154	11/21/2000 6,574,268	6/3/2003	Issued	A 24 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					
ASYMMETRIC ORTH	CGONAL CODES FOR OPTICAL COMMU	NICATIONS									
99-454 BBNT Solutions	United States	9/ 612,133	7/7/2000		Pending						
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENCRYPTION KEY ARCHIVAL AND AUDITING IN A QUANTUM-CRYPTOGRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK											
99-459 BBNT Solutions	United States	9/ 572,682	5/16/2000		Pending						
SYSTEMS AND MEI	PHODS FOR CONTROLLING APPLIANCE	ES VIA A NETWORK		Als the control of th							

Verizon Docket	Country		.App.No.	App.Date Pat No.	GrantDate Sub Stat	. Schedule A contd.
99-464 BBNT Solutions		9/	591,761	6/12/2000 6,671,804	12/30/2003 Issued	
METHOD AND APP to schedule B)	ARATUS FOR SUPPORTING AUTHORITI	ES IN P	UBLIC KEY INFRAST	RUCTURE (added		
99-466 BBNT Solutions	United States	9/	634,416	8/8/2000	Pending	
METHOD AND APP	ARATUS FOR THE GENERATION AND D	ISTRIBU	TION OF RANDOM BI	TS		
99-469 BBNF Solutions		9/	656,264	9/6/2000	Pending	
SYSTEMS AND ME	THODS FOR PROVIDING AUTOMATED D	IRECTOR'	ASSISTANCE			_
99-47) BBNT Solutions	United States	9/	655,325	9/5/2000	Pending	
SYSTEMS AND ME SPEECH	THODS FOR USING ONE-DIMENSIGNAL	GAUSSI	AN DISTRIBUTIONS	TO MODEL		
	United States LLC & Genuity, Inc.	9/	594,100	6/14/2000	Pending	
METHOD AND APP	ARATUS FOR DYNAMIC MAPPING (aka	DYNAT)				
97-453 Genuity Inc.	United States	9/	26,269	2/19/1998 6,160,819	12/12/2000 Issued	
METHOD AND APP DATA SLICES	WARATUS FOR MULTIPLEXING BYTES (	VER PAR	ALLEL COMMUNICATI	ION LINKS USING		
97-459 Christian Rovs	United States ing A/S af 1984	7/	94,453	9/9/1987 4,866,711	9/12/1989 Issued	
METHOD OF MOLI	TPLEX/DEMULTIPLEX PROCESSING OF METHOD	INFORM	ATION AND EQUIPME	SNT FOR		
	United States : LLC & Genuity, Inc. & Troen-Ki		643,974	8/22/2000 5,442,250	8/27/2002 Issued	
SYSTEMS AND ME MESSENGERBOT)	THOOS FOR TRANSMITTING MESSAGES	TO PRE	DEFINED GROUPS (a	aka IPT		
			erronomia			

Verizon Docket Country Ser.No.App.No. App.Date Pat No. GrantDate Sub Stat. Schedule A contd. ---------------Record Owner 97-450 AU Australia 56,924/98 12/9/1997 724,096 1/11/2001 Issued BBN Corporation DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM AND NETHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING USER REQUESTS TO REPLICATED NETWORK SERVERS (aka HOPSCOTCH) 97-452 CN Canada 2,286,994 10/20/1999 Pending GTE Internetworking Incorporated METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STRIPPING PACKETS OVER PARALLEL COMMUNICATION LINKS Canada 97-453 CN 2,333,155 2/18/1999 Pending GTE Internetworking Incorporated METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLEXING BYTES OVER PARALLEL COMMUNICATION LINKS USING DATA SLICES 97-459 DK Denmark 5750/87 3/3/1987 170,412 8/21/1995 Issued Christian Rovsing A/S af 1984 METHOD OF MULTIPLEX/DEMULTIPLEX PROCESSING OF INFORMATION AND EQUIPMENT FOR PERFORMING THE METHOD 97-459 FR France 87,902,068.3 3/3/1987 260,308 12/2/1992 Issued BBN Corporation METHOD OF MULTIPLEX/DEMULTIPLEX PROCESSING OF INFORMATION AND EQUIPMENT FOR PERFORMING THE METHOD 97-459 GB Great Britain 87,902,068.3 3/3/1987 260,308 12/2/1992 Issued BBN Corporation METHOD OF MULTIPLEX/DEMULTIPLEX PROCESSING OF INFORMATION AND EQUIPMENT FOR PERFORMING THE METHOD 97-459 GW West Germany 87,902,068.3 3/3/1987 260,308 12/2/1992 Issued BBN Corporation METHOD OF MULTIPLEX/DEMULTIPLEX PROCESSING OF INFORMATION AND EQUIPMENT FOR PERFORMING THE METHOD 97-459 IT Italy 87,902,068.3 3/3/1987 260,308 12/2/1992 Issued Bolt, Beranek and Newman Inc. METHOD OF MULTIPLEX/DEMULTIPLEX PROCESSING OF INFORMATION AND EQUIPMENT FOR PERFORMING THE METHOD 97-450 JA Japan 10-526,886 12/9/1997 Published GTE Internetworking Incorporated DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING USER REQUESTS TO REPLICATED NETWORK SERVERS (aka HOPSCOTCH)

Page 13 of 13

TRANSMISSION OK

TX/RX NO

2259

CONNECTION TEL

917033065995

SUBADDRESS

CONNECTION ID ST. TIME

05/18 09:32

USAGE T

06'48

PGS.

19

RESULT

OK



## **Intellectual Property Law Group**

## **Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc**

600 Hidden Ridge Drive

Irving, Texas 75038

MailCode HQE03H14

Phone: 972/718-4800

Fax: 972/718-3946

E mail:

christian.andersen@verizon.com

To:

**United States Patent and** 

Jinted Otales i alent and

Trademark Office -

703-306-5995

**ASSIGNMENT BRANCH** 

From:

Christian R. Andersen

Sr. Paralegal – Intellectual Property

Fax:

Pages

with 19

Cover:

## **CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION**

I hereby certify that the below listed "Assignment" is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below:

"Assignment of Patents from BBNT Solutions LLC to BBNT Solutions LLC and Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc. as joint Assignees"

Christian R. Andersen

Date of Transmission: May 18, 2004

## **Confidentiality Notice:**

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are i.e. aby retified

RECORDED: 06/09/2011

REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0088